## James Island Public Service District Commissioner Bio

Title: Commissioner Mailing Address: 460 King St Ste 200, Charleston, SC 29403 Phone: (843) 224-3308 Email: shelbyivery@yahoo.com Date Elected: November 3, 2024 Term Expires: December 31, 2028 Committees: Praise dance ministry at First Baptist Church of James Island Children's church at First Baptist Church of James Island Goals and key issues as Commissioner: Help improve the drainage on the island Transparency To help with fairness and equality for all on the island Employment: Self Employed Education: Harbor View Elementary James Island Christian James Island Charter High School

Name: Shelby A. Ivery

## James Island Public Service District Commissioner Bio

Charleston Southern University (Graduated in 2017 with bachelor's degree in business administration)

Civic Involvement:

First Baptist Church Praise dance ministry

First Baptist Church Children's church ministry